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comments to the department, assisting in the creation of Wisconsin Minimum Design and Construction Standards for Concrete Mixing and Loading Pads and 

Secondary Containment Structures. 

Concrete Designers/Engineers 

(alphabetical by company) 

Designs created as of January 16, 2019 

 

Plans for new or substantially altered mix/load pads and containment structures at a bulk agrichemical storage 

facility must be professionally designed.  A facility operator is not required to choose from the list provided.  The 

design contractors listed below are shown because they have designed structures for agrichemical containment that 

meet the requirements of Wis. Admin Code ch. ATCP 33 – Fertilizer and Pesticide Bulk Storage and Wisconsin 

Minimum Design and Construction Standards for Concrete Mixing and Loading Pads and Secondary Containment 

Structures or because they have expressed interest in providing this service to the agronomy industry.  This list in 

no way constitutes approval or recommendation of any of the contractors listed. 

 

 

Todd Gorter 

A.C.E. Building Service 

PO Box 1626 

Manitowoc, WI  54221-1626 

Phone:  (920) 682-6105 

E-mail:  tgorter@acebuildingservice.com 

Designs created: 1 

Matt Honold 

Angus Young Associates, Inc. 

555 South River Street 

Janesville, WI  53548-4783 

Phone:  (608) 756-2326 

E-mail:  matth@angusyoung.com 

Designs created: 1 

Kelly Sperl 

Architectural and Construction Services, Inc. 

571 Marcella Street 

Kimberly, WI 54136 

Phone: (920) 574-2657 

E-mail: acs.ksperl@gmail.com 

Designs created: 1 

Dave McDaniels 

Auth Consulting & Associates, Inc. 

406 Technology Dr. E  Ste A 

Menomonie, WI 54751-2768 

Phone: (715) 232-8490 

E-mail: dmcdaniel@authconsulting.com 

Designs created: 0 

Michael J. Berg 

Ayres Associates 

3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway 

Eau Claire, WI 54701 

Phone: (715) 831-7712 

E-mail: bergm@AyresAssociates.com 

Designs created: 1 

Roger Thiel 

Bayland Buildings, Inc. 

PO Box 13571 

Green Bay, WI  54307-3571 

Phone:  (920) 498-9300 

E-mail: rthiel@baylandbuildings.com 

Designs created: 3 

Ryan Lorrigan 

Bill Lorrigan Construction 

437 Manitowoc Street  Suite 1 

Reedsville Wisconsin 54230 

Phone:  (800)-235-3252 

E-mail: ryanl.blc@newbc.rr.com 

Designs Created: 2 

Allan R. Birschbach 

Birschbach & Associates, Ltd. 

P.O. Box #1216 

Appleton, WI 54912-1216 

Phone: (920) 730-9200 

E-mail: arb@birschbach.com 

Designs created: 1 
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Joel Oppriecht 

Brickl Bros. Design/Builders 

PO Box 125 

West Salem, WI  54669 

Phone:  (608) 786-5297 

E-mail:  joppriecht@bricklbros.com 

Designs created: 1 

Sixto Villegas 

Briohn Design Group 

3885 North Brookfield Road,  Ste. 200 

Brookfield, WI 53045 

Phone:  (262) 790 0501 Ext 402 

E-mail: svillegas@briohn.com 

Designs created: 1 

Tom Olthafer 

Buesing & Associates 

1212 Locust St. 

Dubuque, Iowa 52001 

Phone: (563) 556-4389 

Email: tcolthafer@buesing.com 

Designs created: 1 

Steve Poethke 

Cooper Engineering Company, Inc. 

P.O. Box 230 

Rice Lake, WI 54868 

Phone: (715) 234-7008 

e-mail: spoethke@cooperengineering.net 

Designs created: 1 

Neil Laberee 

Derrick Commercial Contracting, LLC 

P.O. Box 445  

New Richmond, WI 54017 

Phone: (715) 246-2320 

E-mail: nlaberee@derrickbuilt.com 

Designs Created: 1 

Larry Hagness 

Durand Builders Service, Inc. 

PO Box 10 

Durand, WI 54736 

Phone: (715) 672-5941 

E-mail: lhagness@durandbuilders.com 

Designs created: 5 

Richard Fisher 

Fisher & Associates, LLC 

215 Peterlynn Drive 

Wrightstown, WI 54180 

Phone:  (920) 532-9199 

E-mail:  rfisher@fisherandassociatesllc.com 

Designs created: 3 

Jim Halverson  

Grunwaldt & Halverson LLC 

3113 MacArthur Way 

Plover, WI 54467 

Phone: (715) 344-8647 

E-mail:  jim@grunwaldthalverson.com 

Designs created: 13 

Aaron Halberg 

Halberg Engineering, LLC 

15621 Railroad St. Suite 203B 

Hayward, WI 54843 

Phone: (715) 934-2355 

E-mail: aaron@halbergengineering.com 

Designs created: 6 

Jim Klang 

Hartje Lumber, Inc 

P.O. Box 389 

La Valle, WI  53941-0389 

Phone: 800-362-5898 

E-mail: klang@mwt.net 

Designs created: 1 
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Jim Tschampl 

Integrity Engineering & Design, LLC 

2637 Tulip Lane 

Green Bay, WI. 54313 

Phone: (920) 469-9288 

E-Mail: jim@integrityengineering.biz 

Designs created: 8 

Kelley Ramsdell 

JC Ramsdell Enviro Services, Inc. 

408 South Veterans Street 

Flandreau, South Dakota 57028 

Phone: (605) 997-3706 

E-mail: kelley.ramsdell@jcramsdell.net 

Designs created: 1 

Greg Jewell 

Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc. 

560 Sunrise Drive 

Spring Green, WI 53588 

Phone: (608) 588-7484 

E-mail: Greg.Jewell@JewellAssoc.com 

Designs created: 1 

Dean Hefter 

K.D. Engineering Consultants, Inc. 

2600 County Road Y 

Dodgeville, WI 53533 

Phone: (608)935-3310 

E-mail: dhefter@mhtc.net 

Designs created: 1 

David Stubbs or Rob Lindstrom 

Keller, Inc.  

PO Box 620 

Kaukauna, WI  54130-0620 

Phone: #1:  (920) 766-5795 

E-mail:  dstubbs@kellerbuilds.com 

Designs created: 6 

Jim Krech 

Krech, O’Brien, Mueller & Associates, Inc. 

6115 Cahill Avenue 

Inver Grove Heights, MN  55076 

Phone:  (651) 451-4605 

E-mail:  jkrech@komainc.com 

Designs created: 4 

Mike Husfeldt 

Lester Building Systems, LLC 

1111 2nd Avenue South 

Lester Prairie, MN 55354 

Phone: (800) 826-4439 

E-mail: mhusfeldt@lesterbuildings.com 

Designs created: 1 

Gail Lisse, P.E. 

1155 Sharie Lane 

Green Bay, WI 54304 

Phone: (920) 562-2230 

E-mail: gail.lisse@yahoo.com 

Designs Created: 2 

 

Randy Wright 

Marcus Construction Co., Inc. 

PO Box 68 

Prinsburg, MN  56281-0068 

Phone:  (320) 978-6616 

E-mail:  randy@marcusconstruction.com 

Designs created: 1 

David Mente 

Mente Engineering 

320 W Main Street 

Reedsburg, WI 53959-1563 

Phone: (608) 524-4701 

E-mail: d.mente@frontier.com 

Designs created: 5 
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Gavin Dorsch 

M.P.B. Builders, Inc. 

654 E. Oshkosh Street 

Ripon, WI  54971 

Phone: (920) 748-2601 

E-mail: gavin@mpbbuilders.com 

Designs created: 1 

Andrew Skwor 

MSA Professional Services 

1230 South Blvd 

Baraboo, WI  53913 

Phone:  (608) 356-2771 

E-mail:  askwor@msa-ps.com 

Designs created: 4 

Kurt Goebel 

NEWTECH Engineering & Environmental 

1701 North Towanda Avenue 

Bloomington, IL 61701 

Phone: (309) 557-6368 

E-mail: kgoebel@growmark.com 

Designs created: 8 

Scott Geddes 

North Star Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

859 217th Street 

Osceola , WI 54020-4504 

Phone: (715) 294-2816 

E-mail: scottg@northstarce-wi.com 

Designs created: 1 

Joseph Paumen 

Paumen & Associates, Inc. 

929 12th Street East  Suite 1 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

Phone: (320) 864-5642 

e-mail: joe@paumenassociates.com 

Designs created: 1 

Kevin Parish 

Quam Engineering, LLC 

122 Wisconsin Street 

West Bend, WI 53095 

Phone: (262) 338-6641 

E-mail: kparish@quamengineering.com 

Designs Created: 0 

Henry Berry 

Ratsch Engineering Company, Ltd. 

P.O. Box 189 

Neillsville, WI 54456 

Phone:  (715) 743-2240 

E-mail: henry@ratschengineering.com 

Designs created: 12 

Matt Wright 

Red Barn Design & Engineering, S.C. 

5198 County Road V 

De Forest, WI 53532 

Phone:  (608) 846-7271 

E-mail: redbarnde@centurytel.net 

Designs created: 1 

Robert A. Sexton 

Rice Lake Engineering 

15 East Eau Claire Street 

Rice Lake, WI 54868 

Phone: (715) 234-9054 

E-mail: rleng@chibardun.net 

Designs created: 11 

Wayne Dau 

River Valley Architects, Inc. 

1403 122nd St  Ste C 

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

Phone: (715) 832-0875 

E-mail: wayne@rivervalleyarchitects.com 

Designs created: 1 
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John Roach 

Roach & Associates, LLC 

856 North Main Street 

Seymour, WI 54165 

Phone: (920) 8336340 

E-mail: john@jmroach.com 

Designs created: 1 

Chris Jimieson 

SCS Engineers 

2830 Dairy Drive 

Madison, WI  53718 

Phone:  (608) 224-2828 ext. 240 

E-mail:  CJimieson@scsengineers.com 

Designs created: 16 

Farhad Mohsenian 

Spectrum Engineering Incorporated 

19395 West Capitol Drive, Suite 203 

Brookfield, WI 53045 

Phone: (262) 783-7725 

E-mail: f.mohsenian@spectrumengineeringinc.com 

Designs created: 1 

Eric Maki 

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc 

1203 Storbeck Drive 

Waupun, WI 53963 

Phone: (920) 324-8600 

E-mail: eric.maki@stantec.com 

Designs created: 1 

Jeff Gordon, PE, Vice President 

SMI, Inc. 

102 Revere Drive 

Manitowoc, WI  54220 

Phone:  (920) 684-5583 ext. 103 

E-mail: smijeffg@choiceonemail.com 

Designs created: 2 

Russell J. Buscher 

Stueve Construction Co. 

2201 East Oak Street 

Algona, IA 50511 

Phone:  (800)-357-3110 

E-mail: rbuscher@stueve.com 

Designs created: 2 

Tom Culp 

True North Consultants, Inc. 

525 Junction Road, Suite 1900 

Madison, WI 53717 

Phone: (608) 234-5092 

E-mail: tculp@consulttruenorth.com 

Designs created: 0 

Terry Mahr 

VAA, LLC 

2300 Berkshire Lane N, Suite 200 

Plymouth, MN 55441 

Phone: (763) 559-9100 

E-mail: TMahr@vaaeng.com 

Designs created: 1 

Neil Pfaff 

Vierbicher Associates, Inc. 

PO Box 379 

Reedsburg, WI 53959 

Phone:  (608) 524-6468 

E-mail: npfa@vierbicher.com 

Designs created: 1 

Ed Rieker 

W Design Associates 

P.O. Box 99 

McCook, NE 69001 

Phone: (308) 345-2370 

E-mail: erieker@wdesignea.com 

Designs created: 4 
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Wayne E. Much 

W Much Construction, Inc. 

N3384 Alm Lane 

Waupaca, WI 54981 

Phone: (800) 559-6824 

e-mail: wmuchconst@sbcglobal.net 

Designs created: 2 

Tim Rogers 

Rogers Wagley Inc. 

19467 Hesselroth Ave 

Rushmore, MN  56168 

Phone:  (507) 360-4641 

E-mail:  mr.wagley@yahoo.com 

Designs created: 0 

Dennis Johnson 

Wenck Associates, Inc. 

1012 5th Avenue  Suite 1B 

Windom, MN 56101 

Phone: (507) 831-2703 

E-mail: djohnson@wenck.com 

Designs created: 2 
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